

ASUCLA Media Contact: Christina Manuel ASUCLA Communications Specialist (310) 794-8828 cmanuel@asucla.ucla.edu ASUCLA Student Union
Pamela Lewis
ASUCLA Student Union Services Director
(310) 206-0833
plewis@asucla.ucla.edu

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Ribbon cutting: Bruin Reflection Space opens to campus community

Los Angeles, Calif., Jan. 18, 2023 – Providing a dedicated area for moments of meditation and prayer, the newly established Bruin Reflection Space is now open to the on-campus community. This project was made possible by the University Religious Conference, UCLA Campus Life and <u>Associated Students UCLA</u> (ASUCLA) to establish a safe, respectful area on the UCLA campus for Bruins to utilize for private reflection.

Located adjacent to Ackerman Union on the south side of the building, the Bruin Reflection Space opening will be commemorated with a ribbon cutting on Jan. 19.

WHO

Assistant Vice Chancellor of Campus Life Mick Deluca; former Undergraduate Research Center president Jeanne Roe Smith; a member of the Council of Chaplains; a representative from the Graduate Students Association; a representative from the Undergraduate Students Association; ASUCLA Student Union Services Director Pamela Lewis; and ASUCLA Executive Director and CEO Pouria Abbassi will be speaking at the event.

WHEN

Friday, Jan. 19, between 2–4 p.m.

WHERE

Bruin Reflection Space at Ackerman Union, first floor (<u>map linked here</u>) 308 Westwood Plaza, Los Angeles, CA 90024

INVITATION

Linked here.

PARKING

Permit parking is available in Parking Structure 1.

Nearby visitor parking is available in Parking Structure 8 with the purchase of a pay station permit. View a campus parking map online here.



Journalists seeking accommodations to park cars may contact Christina Manuel, ASUCLA communications and social media manager, at cmanuel@asucla.ucla.edu or (310) 794-8828.

###

About ASUCLA:

Founded in 1919, Associated Students UCLA (ASUCLA) is a nonprofit association that drives vitally essential student services and activities throughout the UCLA campus. ASUCLA boasts the largest college store in the U.S., an extensive food program, UCLA® brand licensing programming through UCLA Trademarks & Licensing, and other services and programs that include student government and student media, which significantly enhances the quality of UCLA's campus life. For more information and to stay connected, follow @asucla on Instagram or visit asucla.ucla.edu.